North Penn Valley Boys & Girls Club

Donor Privacy Policy

Our Commitment to our Donors:

The North Penn Valley Boys & Girls Club is committed to ensuring the privacy of our donors' personal information. We will not sell, share or trade our donors' names or personal information with any other entity, nor send mailings to our donors on behalf of other organizations.

This policy applies to all information received via PayPal through contributions made on our website, both online and offline, on any Platform ("Platform", includes the website and mobile applications), as well as any electronic, written, or oral communications. To the extent any donations are processed through a third-party service provider, our donors' information will only be used for purposes necessary to process the donation.

Any information supplied to the North Penn Valley Boys & Girls Club by donors will be used solely to fulfill their donation and shall not be shared for any reason unless permission is granted by the donor to share such information. All requests to remain anonymous shall be honored. The North Penn Valley Boys & Girls Club does not sell or share donor lists.

Donors who supply the North Penn Valley Boys & Girls Club with their postal address or email address may be contacted periodically for solicitation purposes and/or with information regarding upcoming events. Donors may request to be permanently removed from the North Penn Valley Boys & Girls Club mailing list by contacting us via email, phone or postal mail. All requests to be removed from the North Penn Valley Boys & Girls Club's mailing list shall be honored.

Board Approved April 11, 2017